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Key Indicator 1: The engagement of all pupils in regular physical activity 

Key indicator 2: The profile of PE and sport being raised across the school as a tool for whole school  

Key Indicator 3: Increased confidence, knowledge and skills of all staff in teaching PE and sport 

Key Indicator 4: Broader experience of a range of sports and activities offered to all pupils 

Key Indicator 5: Increased participation in competitive sport 

 

Key achievements to date: Areas for further improvement 2019/20 

 New sports introduced 

 Trial active play sessions 

 Pupils running level 1 competitions a lunchtimes 

 Wide range of after school clubs offered 

 Good range of inclusion events attended 

 High percentage of L2 sports events entered 

 Participation of less active pupils 

 Staff training – dance, sports leadership 

 Replenishment of resources as requited to encourage sporting 

participation 

 Support for individuals and families to attend Level 2 and 3 events 

 

 

Meeting the national curriculum requirements for swimming and water safety  

What percentage of your Y6 pupils could swim competently, confidently and proficiently over a distance of at least 25 metres 

when they left your primary school at the end the academic year 2019/20? 

 

100% 

What percentage of your Y6 pupils could use a range of strokes effectively e.g. front crawl, backstroke and breaststroke when  

they left your primary school at the end of the academic year 2019/20? 

 

93% 

What percentage of your Y6 pupils could perform safe self rescue in different water based situations when they left your 

primary school at the end of the academic year 2019/20? 

 

93% 

Schools can choose to use the Primary PE and Sport Premium to provide additional provision for swimming but this must be 

for activity over and above the national curriculum requirements. Have you used it in this way? 

 

No 
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Key Indicator Actions Anticipated 

Cost 

Actual Cost 

(reductions due 

to lockdown) 

Outcome/Impact 

 

The engagement of all 

pupils in regular physical 

activity 

 

Use of Jump Start Jonny in KS1 before 

school 

 

Implementation of Forest School for all 

pupils 

 

Specialist staff running after school 

clubs 

 

 

Maintenance of grounds 

 

Tree safety 

 

 

Maintenance of play equipment 

 

First aid training 

 

 

£149 

 

 

£5000 

 

 

£1000 

 

 

 

£1649 

 

£2000 

 

 

£470 

 

£200 

 

 

£149 

 

 

£2631.15 

 

 

£500 

 

 

 

£1649 

 

£0 

 

 

£470 

 

£90 

 

 

All KS 1 pupils participated weekly 

 

 

In place and positive impact 

100% pupils involved 

 

Staff able to coach for upcoming 

events 

 

 

Field usable and safe. 

 

Due for completion over summer 

holiday – deferred. 

 

Equipment safe 

 

PE leader trained. Office staff trained. 
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Additional/replacement equipment 

 

£1500 £164 Additional equipment purchases 

deferred until next academic year. 

 

The profile of PE and sport 

being raised across the 

school as a tool for whole 

school improvement  

 

 

Trophies, medals, certificates 

 

 

  

£150 

 

 

 

£28.82 

Profile of sports leaders and 

participation raised. Parental 

comment about how often pupils are 

enabled to represent school. 

Increased confidence evident in pupils 

who attended inclusion events. 

Increased confidence, 

knowledge and skills of all 

staff in teaching PE and 

sport 

 

 

 

Specialist teaching across school for PE 

 

 

 

£9000 

 

 

 

 

 

£4725 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

Broader experience of a 

range of sports and 

activities offered to all 

pupils 

Parents invited to attend annual 

Outdoor day with their pupils to try 

new activities 

 

 

 

£500 

 

 

 

 

 

 

£0 

 

 

 

 

Did not take place 

 

Increased participation in 

competitive sport 

Staff to attend all LASP events 

 

Admin and Organisation costs 

 

Update Team uniform for events  

£850 

 

£1000 

 

£500 

£864.58 

 

£1315 

 

£326 

 

Progressing well until lockdown – all 

intra school and inter school events 

cancelled. 
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Total spent this year: £12,883.58 

Carry forward: £21,100.69 – large carry forward due to unforeseen circumstance of lockdown and partial school closure.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


