

Key Indicator 1: The engagement of all pupils in regular physical activity

Key indicator 2: The profile of PE and sport being raised across the school as a tool for whole school

Key Indicator 3: Increased confidence, knowledge and skills of all staff in teaching PE and sport

Key Indicator 4: Broader experience of a range of sports and activities offered to all pupils

Key Indicator 5: Increased participation in competitive sport

Key achievements to date:	Areas for further improvement 2019/20
New sports introduced	Participation of less active pupils
Trial active play sessions	Staff training – dance, sports leadership
 Pupils running level 1 competitions a lunchtimes 	Replenishment of resources as requited to encourage sporting
 Wide range of after school clubs offered 	participation
 Good range of inclusion events attended 	 Support for individuals and families to attend Level 2 and 3 events
High percentage of L2 sports events entered	

Meeting the national curriculum requirements for swimming and water safety	
What percentage of your Y6 pupils could swim competently, confidently and proficiently over a distance of at least 25 metres	
when they left your primary school at the end the academic year 2019/20?	100%
What percentage of your Y6 pupils could use a range of strokes effectively e.g. front crawl, backstroke and breaststroke when	
they left your primary school at the end of the academic year 2019/20?	93%
What percentage of your Y6 pupils could perform safe self rescue in different water based situations when they left your	
primary school at the end of the academic year 2019/20?	93%
Schools can choose to use the Primary PE and Sport Premium to provide additional provision for swimming but this must be	
for activity over and above the national curriculum requirements. Have you used it in this way?	No



Key Indicator	Actions	Anticipated	Actual Cost	Outcome/Impact
		Cost	(reductions due	
			to lockdown)	
The engagement of all pupils in regular physical activity	Use of Jump Start Jonny in KS1 before school	£149	£149	All KS 1 pupils participated weekly
	Implementation of Forest School for all pupils	£5000	£2631.15	In place and positive impact 100% pupils involved
	Specialist staff running after school clubs	£1000	£500	Staff able to coach for upcoming events
	Maintenance of grounds	£1649	£1649	Field usable and safe.
	Tree safety	£2000	£0	Due for completion over summer holiday – deferred.
	Maintenance of play equipment	£470	£470	Equipment safe
	First aid training	£200	£90	PE leader trained. Office staff trained.



	Additional/replacement equipment	£1500	£164	Additional equipment purchases deferred until next academic year.
				deferred diffil flext academic year.
The profile of PE and sport	Trophies, medals, certificates	£150	£28.82	Profile of sports leaders and participation raised. Parental
being raised across the	Tropines, medals, certificates		120.02	comment about how often pupils are
school as a tool for whole				enabled to represent school.
school improvement				Increased confidence evident in pupils who attended inclusion events.
Increased confidence, knowledge and skills of all				
staff in teaching PE and sport	Specialist teaching across school for PE	£9000	£4725	
Broader experience of a	Parents invited to attend annual			
range of sports and	Outdoor day with their pupils to try	£500	£0	Did not take place
activities offered to all	new activities			
pupils				
	Staff to attend all LASP events	£850	£864.58	
Increased participation in				Progressing well until lockdown – all
competitive sport	Admin and Organisation costs	£1000	£1315	intra school and inter school events cancelled.
	Update Team uniform for events	£500	£326	



Total spent this year: £12,883.58

Carry forward: £21,100.69 – large carry forward due to unforeseen circumstance of lockdown and partial school closure.